

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Number	24-87
	int a Deputy Fire or the City of n

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton deems it expedient and advisable to appoint a Deputy Fire Chief for the City of Brampton;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That Verrall Clark be and is hereby appointed Deputy Fire Chief of the City of Brampton effective February 17, 1987.
- 2. That the Deputy Fire Chief shall be paid such remuneration and shall perform such duties as may from time to time be determined by any Act of the Legislature or any By-law or resolution of the Council of the City of Brampton.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME, and PASSED, in open Council this 26th day of January, 1987.

KENNETH G. WHILLANS, MAYO

EONARD J. MIKULICH, CLI

APPRIMETAS TO LAW DENI BRAMPTO